LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2006 A

2006 AUG 10 AM 8: 53

2006 069414

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

MICHAEL A BROWN RECORDER

0009843756

Tracking No: 0009843756, Deal: 0900-TASK

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, AAMES FUNDING CORPORATION DBA AAMES HOME LOAN, holder of a (n) Mortgage (herein "Assignor)" whose address is 3347 MICHELSON DRIVE, SUITE 300, IRVINE, CA 92612 does hereby grant, assign, transfer and convey, without recourse unto LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED SECURITIES I LLC ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE5 (herein "Assignee"), whose address is 2571 BUSSE ROAD, ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007 without recourse, representation or warranty, all beneficial interest under a certain Mortgage dated 03/24/2004, made and executed by Borrowers: RICHARD T. ANHALT, A MARRIED MAN, JOINED BY HIS SPOUSE, SANDRA I ANHALT in which Mortgage is of record in:

Book/Volume: Page No: Recording Date: 08/17/2004 Instr/Ref: 2004-070005 Pin No: 02-03-84-2

Original Lender: AAMES FUNDING CORPORATION DBA AAMES HOME LOAN

Original Loan Amount: 139400

Property Address: 615 S LAKEVIEW DR, LOWELL, IN 46356

in the Records of LAKE County in the State of INDIANA

LEGAL: LOT 3 BLOCK 3 IN DALECARLIA, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 22, PAGE 18, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

TOGETHER with the note or bond secured thereby, the note or bond evidencing said indebtedness having this date been transferred together with Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Mortgage, all without recourse, or warranty, the property herein described and the indebtedness thereby secured.

All other existing legal or equitable rights, interests and remedies in or with respect to the Mortgage and/or the Note and/or the proceeds thereof, including, but not limited to, escrow deposits, existing title insurance policies and hazard insurance policies, as well as causes of action and judgments related thereto.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered, effective 07/16/2004.

AAMES FUNDING CORPORATION DBA AAMES HOME LOAN, BY EMC MORTGAGE CORPORATION, ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT

3347 MICHELSON DRIVE, SUITE 300, IRVINE CA 92612

OLOCI II HAVE

MICHELLE HERRING, VICE PRESIDENT

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO BE RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY.

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DENTON

On July 5, 2006, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared MICHELLE HERRING, VICE PRESIDENT of EMC MORTGAGE CORPORATION AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR AAMES FUNDING CORPORATION DBA AAMES HOME LOAN, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument who acknowledged that she is the authorized VICE PRESIDENT of EMC MORTGAGE CORPORATION AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR AAMES FUNDING CORPORATION DBA AAMES HOME LOAN and whose address is 3347 MICHELSON DRIVE, SUITE 300, IRVINE, CA 92612, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness My Hand and Official Seal.

Notary Public: KRYSTAL L. WATTS My Commission Expires: 04/30/2008

This instrument was prepared by Starr Creasy TransUnion Settlement Solutions, Inc. 1421 Wells Branch Parkway, Ste.305 Pflugerville, TX 78660 (512) 464-8600

Record and Return to: EMC Mortgage Corporation 2780 Lake Vista Drive Lewisville, TX 75067-3884 Att: Legal Vault Custodian KHYSTAL L WATTS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Commission Expires
APRIL 30, 2008

CK 24038